CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 169

A resolution amending the Comprehensive Plan for the physical development of the City of Bellevue; adopting Comprehensive Plan Supplement No. 1; and amending Resolution No. 761.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 761 adopted a Comprehensive Plan for the physical development of the City of Bellevue; and

WHEREAS, Section VI of said Resolution (1) directs the Planning Commission to continue to observe the development of the city in relation to the Plan, and (2) directs that, where development or the absence of development indicates a condition, a problem, a new element, or expansion, unforeseen and not anticipated or appreciated by the Plan, the Planning Commission shall study the subject; and

WHEREAS, after due study and deliberation the Planning Commission has made recommendation of an amendment of the Plan to the City Council; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON:

Section 1. The Land Use Map, received under Clerk's receiving number 304, attached to and part of Resolution No. 761, be and the same is hereby amended by the Comprehensive Plan Supplement No. 1, received under Clerk's receiving number 306, by this reference made a part hereof.

PASSED by the City Council on this _______day of April, 1959, and signed in authentication thereof this ______day of April, 1959.

MAVOR

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

CLERK